2
3
4
5
9
11
12
13

»
General information
Order code
Special information
Construction W
Construction M and E
Construction N
Construction Z
Construction Y
Construction U
Construction V
Specification text
.............................
Application
Filter types
Material
Construction
Equipment
Associated TROX filter units
HEPA filters: Main or final filters used for the
most critical requirements of air purity and
sterility in areas such as industry, research,
medicine, pharmaceuticals, and nuclear
engineering.
- Type F780 (E11)
- Filter packs are made of high-quality,
moisture-resistant glass-fibre paper which
is folded into closely spaced shallow pleats.
- Spacers made of thermoplastic hot-melt
adhesive provide a uniform spacing of the
pleats.
- Joint sealing compound made of permanently
elastic two-component polyurethane adhesive.
W= Frame made of MDF
(depth: 78, 150 or 292 mm)
M = Frame made of galvanised sheet steel
(depth: 150 or 292 mm)
E = Frame made of stainless sheet steel
(depth: 150 or 292 mm)
N = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
(depth: 30 mm)
Z = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
(depth: 78 mm)
Y = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
(depth: 150 mm)
U = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
(depth: 91 mm)
V = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
(depth: 85 mm)
- Seal: Constructions W, M, E, N, Z, and Y
are equipped with peripheral flat section
seals on the upstream side.
As a variant, minipleat filter panels can be
provided with a continuous foam seal or
seal with a test groove  (filter types F781
and F782) on the upstream side. The flat
section seal or continuous seal can be fitted
on the downstream side or on both sides.
Constructions U and V are equipped with
a fluid seal.
- Protection grid: Design variant with an
expanded metal grille as a protection grid.
It can be fitted on the downstream side,
the upstream side, or both sides.
- Ducted HEPA filter units for highly sensitive
areas; available in various sizes as individual
units or as filter unit systems (F3/3/../..).
Separation of suspended particles or aerosols,
toxic dusts, viruses, bacteria etc. from the
supply and extract air in ventilation systems
with large volume flow rates and long filter life.
- Type F781 (H13)
- HEPA terminal filter units; available in

“Equipment”.
3Minipleat filter panels used as HEPA filters - Leaflet F7/9/2/EN
Order code
Filter type:
Construction:
W = Frame made of MDF
M = Frame made of galvanised sheet steel
E = Frame made of stainless sheet steel
N = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
Z = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
Y = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
U = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
With fluid seal
V = Frame made of extruded aluminium profile
With fluid seal (pharmaceutical)
Code number:
Seal for constructions W, M, E, N, Z,
and Y:
Protection grid:
Pleat depth:
Test:
Zero
Type F780 (E11)
For the size of the minipleat filter panel,
see the code numbers in Tables 2 to 28
0 = Flat section seal
Type F781 (H13)
X = Continuous seal
Type F782 (H14)
Z = Seal with test groove  (for F781, F782)
Seal for constructions U and V:
S = Fluid seal
0 = Without protection grid (standard)
L = Protection grid on the upstream side
N = Protection grid on the downstream side
P = Protection grid on both sides
000 = Standard pleat depth
0 = Oil mist test for F781 (standard)
080 = Pleat depth 80 mm (for F781)
0 = Scan test for F782 (standard)
120 = Pleat depth 120 mm (for F781, F782)
E = Scan test for F781 (for a surcharge)
180 = Pleat depth 180 mm (for F781, F782)
Example for minipleat filter panel
(standard pleat depth)